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DEPARTMENT OF CULTURAL AFFAIRS 
HISTORIC PRESERVATION DIVISION 

Bataan Memorial Building 
407 Galisteo Street, Suite 236 
Santa Fe, New Mexico  87501 

Tele: (505) 827-6320 
Fax:  (505) 827-6338 

www.nmhistoricpreservation.org 
 

Historical/Architectural Research Consultant List 
 
The following is a list of individuals and firms who employ individuals who are listed on the 
SHPO Directory of Qualified Supervisory Personnel under architectural history, historic 
architecture, or history.  These individuals or firms perform historical and architectural research 
in New Mexico for the purposes of consultation under state and federal law, subject surveys, 
historical contexts and nominations for the State and National Register.  The Historic 
Preservation Division does not guarantee or recommend the work of anyone on this list, but any 
work on state land (including state agency land, city or county land, schools, etc.) must be 
performed by or reviewed by an individual on this list in accordance with 4.10.15 NMAC. 
 
 
ARCHITECTURAL HISTORY 
 
AECOM 
Contact:  Kirsten Johnson 
7720 N. 16th Street, Suite 100 
Phoenix, Arizona 85020, USA 
Phone:  (602) 371-1100 
kirsten.johnson@aecom.com 
 
Cherry/See/Reames Architects, PC 
Contact:  Rebekah C. Bellum 
220 Gold Avenue SW 
Albuquerque, NM  87102 
Phone:  (505) 842-1278 
rbellum@cherryseereames.com 
 
Dos Rios Consultants, Inc. 
Contact:  Neal Ackerly 
P.O. box 1247 
Silver City, NM  88062 
Phone:  (575) 534-0035 
neal_ackerly@q.com 
 
Epsilon Systems Solution, Inc. 
Contact: Phillip Esser 
205 W. Boutz Rd. Bldg4, Ste 3 
Las Cruces, NM 88005 
Phone:  (203) 313-3427 
pesser@epsilonsystems.com 
 

John W. Murphey 
2833 Plaza Verde 
Santa Fe, NM 87507 
Phone:  (505) 577-7593 
Firstlightconsulting@gmail.com 
 
Kristen Reynolds 
121 Tijeras NE, Suite 3100 
Albuquerque, NM  87102 
Phone:  (505) 250-3652 
Kristenreynolds1@me.com 
 
Rachel Preston Prinz 
1517B Bishops Lodge Road 
Santa Fe, NM 87506 
Phone:  (505) 204-8177 
intentiondesign@gmail.com 
 
SEARCH – SEARCH2O 
Contact:  Chad Blackwell 
6099 S Quebec Street, Suite 200 
Centennial, CO 80111 
Phone:  (303) 729-1986 
chad.blackwell@searchinc.com 
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ARCHITECTURAL HISTORY (con’t) 
 
Shannon Papin 
Common Bond Preservation 
806 Don Cubero Avenue 
Santa Fe, NM  87505 
Phone:  (505) 982-4275 
slp@cbpreservation.com 
 
Spears Horn Architects 
Contact:  Beverley Spears 
1334 Pacheco Street 
Santa Fe, NM  87505 
Phone:  (505) 983-6966 
bspears@spearshorn.com 
 
Statistical Research, Inc. 
Contact:  Carrie J. Gregory 
4425 Juan Tabo Boulevard NE, Ste. 112 
Albuquerque, NM  87111 
Phone:  (505) 323-8300 
cgregory@sricrm.com 
 
Tierra Right-of-Way Services 
Contact:  Meghan Bayer 
128 Grant Avenue, Suite 216 
Santa Fe, NM  87505 
Phone:  (505) 247-1668 
mbayer@tierra-row.com 
 
TimeSprings, Inc. “Conserving Cultural 
Resources” 
Contact:  Jean Fulton 
3090 Snow Road 
Las Cruces, NM  88005 
Phone: (575) 649-3265 
jeanfulton@earthlink.net 
 
Van Citters Historic Preservation, LLC 
Contact:  Karen Van Citters 
220 Adams St. NE, Ste. A 
Albuquerque, NM  87108 
Phone:  (505) 268-1324 
karen@vcpreservation.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

HISTORIC ARCHITECTURE 
 
Atkin Olshin Schade Architects 
Contact:  Shawn Evans 
1807 Second Street, Suite 34 
Santa Fe, NM  87505 
Phone:  (505) 982-2133 
sevans@aosarchitects.com 
 
Cherry/See/Reames Architects, PC 
Contact:  Tina M. Reames 
220 Gold Avenue SW 
Albuquerque, NM  87102 
Phone:  (505) 842-1278 
tmreames@cherryseereames.com 
 
Conron & Woods Architects 
Contact: Roy L. Woods 
1222 Luisa St., Suite A 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 
Phone:  (505) 983-6948 
woods@conronandwoods.com 
 
Gayla Bechtol, Architect 
1863 Hano Road 
Santa Fe, NM  87505 
Phone:  (505) 988-3315 
gayla@gbasantafe.com 
 
John Barton, Architect 
Contact: John Barton 
1925 Aspen Drive, #200-B 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 
Phone:  (505) 474-8855 
j@jwbarton.com 
 
HistoricStreetscapes, PLLC 
Contact:  Ronald L. Peters 
1711 E. Brown Rd. 
Mesa, AZ  85203 
Phone:  (480) 649-4450 
rlpeters@HistoricStreetscapes.com 
 
Jonathan S. Craig Architect LLC. 
Contact:  Jonathan Craig, LEED-AP 
PO Box 12295 
Albuquerque, NM  87195 
Phone:  (505) 243-2724 
jonathan@jscraigarch.com 
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HISTORIC ARCHITECTURE (con’t) 
 
Lee Gamelsky Architects P.C. 
Contact:  Lee Gamelsky 
2412 Miles Road SE 
Albuquerque, NM  87106 
Phone:  (505) 842-8865 
lee@lganm.com 
 
Mark L Mortier – Architect LLC 
Contact:  Mark L. Mortier 
1936 Cerros Colorados 
Santa Fe, NM  87501 
Phone:  (505) 231-5989 
marklmortier@gmail.com 
 
Spears Horn Architects 
Contact:  Beverley Spears 
1334 Pacheco Street 
Santa Fe, NM  87505 
Phone:  (505) 983-6966 
bspears@spearshorn.com 
 
Van Citters Historic Preservation, LLC 
Contact:  Karen Van Citters 
220 Adams St. NE, St. A 
Albuquerque, NM  87108 
Phone:  (505) 268-1324 
karen@vcpreservation.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

HISTORY 
 
Adam Sullins 
312 Pacific Avenue SW 
Albuquerque, NM  87102 
Phone:  (505) 850-8635 
apsullins@hotmail.com 
 
AECOM Corporation 
Contact:  Kirsten Johnson 
7720 N. 16th Street, Suite 100 
Phoenix, AZ  85020 
Phone:  (602) 861-7413 
Kirsten.johnson@aecom.com 
 
Cienega Environmental, LLC 
Contact:  Hollis Lawrence 
522 San Clemente Ave. NW 
Albuquerque, NM  87107 
Phone:  (505) 331-8408 
hollis.lawrence@gmail.com 
 
Cordelia Thomas Snow 
425 East Coronado Road 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 
Phone:  (505) 982-4230 
ctsnow@cybermesa.com 
 
Cross-Cultural Research Systems 
Contact:  David H. Snow 
1616 Prospect Place NW 
Albuquerque, NM  87104 
Phone:  (505) 994-4250 
Dhs-res@cybermesa.com 
 
Dos Rios Consultants, Inc. 
Contact:  Neal Ackerly 
P.O. box 1247 
Silver City, NM  88062 
Phone:  (575) 534-0035 
neal_ackerly@q.com 
 
Epsilon Systems Solution, Inc. 
Contact: Nathanial Myers 
205 W. Boutz Rd. Bldg4, Ste 3 
Las Cruces, NM 88005 
Phone:  (575) 528-8197 
nmyers@epsilonsystems.com 
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HISTORY (con’t) 
 
Have Ph.D., Will Travel 
Contact:  Stefanie Beninato 
PO box 1601 
Santa Fe, NM  87504 
Phone:  (505) 988-8022 
info@havephd-willtravel.com 
 
Human Systems Research, Inc. 
Contact:  David T. Kirkpatrick 
PO Box 728 
Las Cruces, NM  88004 
Phone:  (575) 524-9456 
info@humansystemsresearch.org 
 
Jemez Mountain Research Center 
Contact:  Michael Elliott 
PO Box 4759 
Santa Fe, NM  87102 
Phone:  (505) 474-7010 
jemrec@comcast.net 
 
John W. Murphey 
2833 Plaza Verde 
Santa Fe, NM 87507 
Phone:  (505) 577-7593 
Firstlightconsulting@gmail.com 
 
Kristen Reynolds 
120 Madeira Drive NE, Suite 224 
Albuquerque, NM  87108 
Phone:  (505) 250-3652 
Kristenreynolds1@me.com 
 
Lone Mountain Archaeological Services 
Contact:  Douglas H.M. Boggess 
2625 Pennsylvania NE 
Albuquerque, NM  87110 
Phone:  (505) 881-0011 
dboggess@lone-mtn.com 
 
LT Wallace & Associates 
Contact:  Laurel Wallace 
2709 Vereda Rodiando 
Santa Fe, NM  87505 
Phone:  (505) 469-1432 
LTWassoc@gmail.com 
 
 
 

Martin Stupich 
Photographer 
HABS/HAER/HALS/EIS 
Phone:  (505) 255-1484 or (307) 321-2171 
martinstupich@mac.com 
www.martinstupich.com 
 
Museum of Northern Arizona 
Contact:  David E. Purcell 
3101 North Fort Valley Road 
Flagstaff, AZ 86001 
Phone:  (928) 774-5211, x. 260 
dpurcell@musnaz.org 
 
N/V/5 (Formally Marron and Associates) 
Contact:  Toni Goar  
7511 Fourth Street NW 
Albuquerque, NM  87107 
Phone:  (505) 898-8848 
tgoar@marroninc.com 
 
Office of Contract Archeology 
University of New Mexico 
Contact:  Erin Hegberg 
MSC07 4230 
1717 Lomas Blvd. NE 
1 University of New Mexico 
Albuquerque, NM  87131-0001   
Phone:  (505) 277-2870 
hegberg@unm.edu 
 
Okun Consulting Solutions 
Contact: Gerry Raymond 
14317 Stalgren Ct. NE 
Albuquerque, NM 87123 
Phone: (505) 294-1414  
Cell:  (505) 235-7196 
gerry@okunsolutions.com 
 
P3planning 
Contact:  William Penner 
6100 4th Street NW No. 442 
Albuquerque, NM  87107 
Phone:  (505) 750-8698 
wpenner@P3planning.com 
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HISTORY (con’t) 
 
Parametrix 
Contact:  Teresa Hurt or Berenika Byszewski  
8801 Jefferson NE, Bldg. B  
Albuquerque, NM  87113 
Phone:  (505) 821-4700 
thurt@parametrix.com 
bbyszewski@parametrix.com 
 
Pete Eidenbach 
Box 174 
40 Old Firehouse Road 
High Rolls, NM  88325-0175 
Phone:  (575) 682-2010 
tiopete@zianet.com 
 
Shannon Papin 
Common Bond Preservation 
806 Don Cubero Avenue 
Santa Fe, NM  87505 
Phone:  (505) 982-4275 
slp@cbpreservation.com 
 
Statistical Research, Inc. 
Contact:  Carrie J. Gregory 
4425 Juan Tabo Boulevard NE, Ste. 112 
Albuquerque, NM  87111 
Phone:  (505) 323-8300 
cgregory@sricrm.com 
 
Steven F. Mehls, Ph.D. 
440 Sterling Lane 
Dacono, CO  80514 
Phone:  (303) 833-1758  
Cell:  (720) 483-6249 
smehls@ix.netcom.com 
 
SWCA Environmental Consultants 
Contact:  Kimberly Parker 
5647 Jefferson Street NE 
Albuquerque, NM  87109 
Phone: (505) 254-1115 
kparker@swca.com 
 
Tigges Planning Consultants, Inc. 
Contact:  Linda Tigges 
1925 Aspen Drive #501B 
Santa Fe, NM  87505 
Phone:  (505) 982-1986 
tiggesl@qwestoffice.net 

TimeSprings, Inc. “Conserving Cultural 
Resources” 
Contact:  Jean Fulton 
3090 Snow Road 
Las Cruces, NM  88005 
Phone: (575) 649-3265 
jeanfulton@earthlink.net 
 
Townsend Archaeological Consultants 
Contact:  Stephen Townsend 
PO Box 2501 
Las Vegas, NM  87701 
Phone:  (505) 425-5561 
tactown@yahoo.com 
 
TRC 
Contact:  Kenneth Brown or Marie Brown 
4221-A Balloon Park Road NE 
Albuquerque, NM  87109 
Phone:  (505) 761-0099 
KLBrown@trcsolutions.com 
 
Van Citters Historic Preservation, LLC 
Contact:  Karen Van Citters 
220 Adams St. NE., Ste. A 
Albuquerque, NM  87108 
Phone:  (505) 268-1324 
karen@vcpreservation.com 
 
Zia Engineering and Environmental 
Consultants, LLC 
Contact:  Victoria Trujillo Brown 
755 S. Telshor Boulevard, Suite F-201 
Las Cruces, NM  88011 
Phone:  (575) 532-1526 
vtbrown@ziaeec.com 
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